ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH STATISTICS FOR MAY 2021

Previous Month This Month Prior Year to Date Year to Date

Inspections*** 187 186 223 494
Follow-up Inspections 19 26 145 115
Consultations 5 9 16 46
Temporary Events Issued 6 13 31 23
Temporary Event Inspections 6 0 10 7

Plan Reviews 7 10 17 25
Pre-opening Inspections 1 5 9 14
New Establishments 6 16 15 32
Closed Establishments 6 4 19 32
Complaints Received 37 11 102 145
Complaints Investigated 26 11 95 136

Complaints Closed 66 15 61 271




Start Date
05/04/2021

05/05/2021
05/05/2021

05/05/2021
05/12/2021

05/13/2021

05/14/2021
05/17/2021

05/20/2021
05/21/2021

05/21/2021
05/21/2021
05/26/2021
05/27/2021
05/27/2021
05/28/2021

KANE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
NEW ESTABLISHMENTS - MAY 2021

Establishment Name
TEA NINJA

Address
1650 PREMIUM OUTLET BLVD #1213

THE ARCADA THEATRE - 3RD FLOOR 105 E MAIN ST

ROCK 'N ZA

Canelitas Restaurant
WENDY'S

FLYIN HAWAIIAN LLC

PECK FARM PARK
WINGSTOP

THE KNEADED BAGEL
GRAY'S MILL ESTATE

Chicago Street Pour House Elgin
Roll N Donut Cafe

BRIANA'S PANCAKE HOUSE
COCK-A-DOODLE DONUTS INC
Q & A'S BEIGNET CAFE
WANDERIN BAREFOOT FARM

105 E MAIN ST

440 Washington Street
13240 SRT 47

MOBILE VENDOR LIC#384 563

4038 KANEVILLE RD
2400 E MAIN ST UNIT 113

415 STEVENS
211 N RIVER ST

1350 East Chicago Street

270 North Grove Avenue

151 RT 38 UNIT A-B

SEASONAL TEMPORARY EVENTS
SEASONAL TEMPORARY EVENTS
SEASONAL TEMPORARY EVENTS

City

AURORA

ST CHARLES
ST CHARLES
Elgin

HUNTLEY
KANE COUNTY

GENEVA
ST CHARLES

GENEVA
MONTGOMERY

Elgin

Elgin

ELBURN

KANE COUNTY
KANE COUNTY
KANE COUNTY



End Date

05/07/2021
05/19/2021
05/27/2021
05/28/2021

KANE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
CLOSED ESTABLISHMENTS - MAY 2021

Establishment Name

CASA RUBI-OS INC

GENEVA CAR WASH MINI MART
FESTI BOWLS LLC

EL NIAGARA RESTAURANT

Address

11900 FREEMAN RD
618 S 1ST ST

33 WNEW YORK ST
2561 COUNTY LINE RD

City
HUNTLEY
GENEVA
AURORA
ALGONQUIN



ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH STATISTICS MAY 2021

WELL STATISTICS Previous Month This Month Prior Year to Date Year to Date
Well Permits Issued 6 6 15 29
Permitted Wells Inspected 5 5 15 17
Abandoned Well Sealed 5 4 14 16
Complaints Received 0 1 0 3
Complaints Closed 0 1 0 1
SEPTIC STATISTICS Previous Month This Month Prior Year to Date Year to Date
Permit Issued 5 4 20 29
Installation Inspections 5 9 13 22
Complaints Received 5 0 11 8

Complaints Closed 9 0 1 14







MAY 2021

LEAD SURVEY PREVIOUS THIS PRIOR YEAR YEAR TO
DESCRIPTION MONTH MONTH TO DATE DATE

New Cases

Follow-up Inspections 12 09 53 58
Cases Closed 01 04 18 09
Administrative Hearings 0 0 03 00

Court Complaints Filed 0 0 00 00



Nuisance Complaint Details

NUISANCE COMPLAINT SUMMARY

April 2021 May 2021 June 2021 YTD
11 11 7 50
DISTRICT ~ COMPLAINT  LASTACTION - LASTACTION - pepogimion
09  OpenBurning  Miscellaneous 5/21/2021 Closed
Communication
07 Parking Waiting for 6/1/2021 Open
Response to Letter
07 Parking Waiting for 6/16/2021 Open
Response to Letter
08 gtk | A, il 5/27/2021 New
Response to Letter
07 StorageofJunk  Miscellaneous 5/17/2021 Open
Communication
Overgrown o .
5/6/2021 @]
11 Residential Yard Initial Inspection pen
Well Related
' 5/18/2021 Closed
12 Abandoned Well Close Case
Burning of o .
5/14/2021 Open
15 Gorbrne Initial Inspection p
18 Noxious Weeds M|scellan.eou.s 6/10/2021 Open
Communication
g Overgrown Close Case 5/19/2021 Closed
Residential Yard
23 Storage of Junk Waiting for 6/9/2021 Open

Response to Letter

6/16/2021 2:42:15 PM



