## **ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH STATISTICS FOR MAY 2021**

	Previous Month	This Month	Prior Year to Date	Year to Date
Inspections***	187	186	223	494
Follow-up Inspections	19	26	145	115
Consultations	5	9	16	46
Temporary Events Issued	6	13	31	23
Temporary Event Inspections	6	0	10	7
Plan Reviews	7	10	17	25
Pre-opening Inspections	1	5	9	14
New Establishments	6	16	15	32
Closed Establishments	6	4	19	32
Complaints Received	37	11	102	145
Complaints Investigated	26	11	95	136
Complaints Closed	66	15	61	271

#### KANE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT NEW ESTABLISHMENTS - MAY 2021

Start Date	Establishment Name	Address	City
05/04/2021	TEA NINJA	1650 PREMIUM OUTLET BLVD #1213	AURORA
05/05/2021	THE ARCADA THEATRE - 3RD FLOOR	105 E MAIN ST	ST CHARLES
05/05/2021	ROCK 'N ZA	105 E MAIN ST	ST CHARLES
05/05/2021	Canelitas Restaurant	440 Washington Street	Elgin
05/12/2021	WENDY'S	13240 S RT 47	HÜNTLEY
05/13/2021	FLYIN HAWAIIAN LLC	MOBILE VENDOR LIC#384 563	KANE COUNTY
05/14/2021	PECK FARM PARK	4038 KANEVILLE RD	GENEVA
05/17/2021	WINGSTOP	2400 E MAIN ST UNIT 113	ST CHARLES
05/20/2021	THE KNEADED BAGEL	415 STEVENS	GENEVA
05/21/2021	GRAY'S MILL ESTATE	211 N RIVER ST	MONTGOMERY
05/21/2021	Chicago Street Pour House Elgin	1350 East Chicago Street	Elgin
05/21/2021	Roll N Donut Cafe	270 North Grove Avenue	Elgin
05/26/2021	BRIANA'S PANCAKE HOUSE	151 RT 38 UNIT A-B	ELBURN
05/27/2021	COCK-A-DOODLE DONUTS INC	SEASONAL TEMPORARY EVENTS	KANE COUNTY
05/27/2021	Q & A'S BEIGNET CAFE	SEASONAL TEMPORARY EVENTS	KANE COUNTY
05/28/2021	WANDERIN BAREFOOT FARM	SEASONAL TEMPORARY EVENTS	KANE COUNTY

### KANE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT CLOSED ESTABLISHMENTS - MAY 2021

End Date	Establishment Name	Address	City
05/07/2021	CASA RUBI-OS INC	11900 FREEMAN RD	HUNTLEY
05/19/2021	GENEVA CAR WASH MINI MART	618 S 1ST ST	GENEVA
05/27/2021	FESTI BOWLS LLC	33 W NEW YORK ST	AURORA
05/28/2021	EL NIAGARA RESTAURANT	2561 COUNTY LINE RD	ALGONQUIN

## **ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH STATISTICS MAY 2021**

WELL STATISTICS	Previous Month	This Month	Prior Year to Date	Year to Date
Well Permits Issued	6	6	15	29
Permitted Wells Inspected	5	5	15	17
Abandoned Well Sealed	5	4	14	16
Complaints Received	0	1	0	3
Complaints Closed	0	1	0	1
SEPTIC STATISTICS	Previous Month	This Month	Prior Year to Date	Year to Date
Permit Issued	5	4	20	29
Installation Inspections	5	9	13	22
Complaints Received	5	0	11	8
Complaints Closed	9	0	1	14

MAY 2021				
LEAD SURVEY DESCRIPTION	PREVIOUS MONTH	THIS MONTH	PRIOR YEAR TO DATE	YEAR TO DATE
New Cases	06	06	11	32
Follow-up Inspections	12	09	53	58
Cases Closed	01	04	18	09
Administrative Hearings	0	0	03	00
Court Complaints Filed	0	0	00	00

# Nuisance Complaint Details

NUISANCE COMPLAINT SUMMARY			
April 2021	May 2021	June 2021	YTD
11	11	7	50

DISTRICT	COMPLAINT	LAST ACTION	LAST ACTION DATE	DEPOSITION
09	Open Burning	Miscellaneous Communication	5/21/2021	Closed
07	Parking	Waiting for Response to Letter	6/1/2021	Open
07	Parking	Waiting for Response to Letter	6/16/2021	Open
08	Storage of Junk	Waiting for Response to Letter	5/27/2021	New
07	Storage of Junk	Miscellaneous Communication	5/17/2021	Open
11	Overgrown Residential Yard	Initial Inspection	5/6/2021	Open
12	Well Related, Abandoned Well	Close Case	5/18/2021	Closed
15	Burning of Garbage	Initial Inspection	5/14/2021	Open
18	Noxious Weeds	Miscellaneous Communication	6/10/2021	Open
18	Overgrown Residential Yard	Close Case	5/19/2021	Closed
23	Storage of Junk	Waiting for Response to Letter	6/9/2021	Open

6/16/2021 2:42:15 PM